Rev.01                                          Page 1 of 5                                         www.sunltech.com
Pb
◆◆◆◆ Dimensions
Series
A
(Max)
B
(Max)

Flash Memory programmers,etc.
◆◆◆◆ Lead Free Part Numbering
SLQ-F Series
Rev.01                                          Page 2 of 5                                         www.sunltech.com
◆◆◆◆  Specification
Part Number
Inductance
(μH)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(A) max.
SLQ3316F Series
SLQ3316F1R0NTT 1.0±30% 0.25V/100K 0.016 8.0
SLQ3316F2R2MTT 2.2±20% 0.25V/100K 0.022 7.0
SLQ 3316F3R3MM 3.3±20% 0.25V/100K 0.025 6.4
SLQ3316F4R7MTT 4.7±20% 0.25V/100K 0.027 4.8
SLQ3316F6R8MTT 6.8±20% 0.25V/100K 0.038 4.5
SLQ3316F100MTT 10±20% 0.25V/100K 0.05 3.8
SLQ 3316F150MTT 15±20% 0.25V/100K 0.068 3.0
SLQ3316F220MTT 22±20% 0.25V/100K 0.085 2.4
SLQ 3316F330MTT 33±20% 0.25V/100K 0.130 2.0
SLQ3316F470MTT 47±20% 0.25V/100K 0.150 1.8
SLQ3316F680MTT 68±20% 0.25V/100K 0.260 1.3
SLQ3316F101MTT 100±20% 0.25V/100K 0.350 1.2
SLQ3316F151MTT 150±20% 0.25V/100K 0.450 0.8
SLQ3316F221MTT 220±20% 0.25V/100K 0.750 0.75
SLQ3316F331MTT 330±20% 0.25V/100K 1.020 0.60
SLQ3316F471MTT 470±20% 0.25V/100K 1.270 0.50
SLQ3316F681MTT 680±20% 0.25V/100K 2.020 0.40
SLQ3316F102MTT 1000±20% 0.25V/100K 3.500 0.35
Remark:
1、Inductance Tested at 100kHz,0.25Vrms (20℃)
2、IDC: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 20% from its value without current
3、Operating Temperature : -25℃ ~ +105℃
4、Measure Equipment:
INDUCTANCE : Agilent HP-4284A , HP-4285A
IDC : Agilent HP-4284A+HP-42841A
DCR : CHEN HWA 502A
SLQ-F Series
Rev.01                                          Page 3 of 5                                         www.sunltech.com
◆◆◆◆ Specification
Part Number
Inductance
(μH)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(A) max.
SLQ3340F Series
SLQ3340F6R8MTT 6.8±20% 0.25V/100K 0.030 6.0
SLQ3340F100MTT 10±20% 0.25V/100K 0.038 5.5
SLQ3340F180MTT 18±20% 0.25V/100K 0.075 5.0
SLQ3340F220MTT 22±20% 0.25V/100K 0.080 4.0
SLQ3340F330MTT 33±20% 0.25V/100K 0.100 3.8
SLQ3340F470MTT 47±20% 0.25V/100K 0.120 3.5
SLQ3340F680MTT 68±20% 0.25V/100K 0.190 2.7
SLQ3340F101MTT 100±20% 0.25V/100K 0.250 2.5
SLQ3340F331MTT 330±20% 0.25V/100K 0.700 1.2
SLQ3340F471MTT 470±20% 0.25V/100K 0.950 1.0
SLQ3340F681MTT 680±20% 0.25V/100K 1.200 1.0
SLQ3340F202MTT 2000±20% 0.25V/100K 5.300     0.45
SLQ3340F222MTT 2200±20% 0.25V/100K 5.400 0.40
Remark:
1、Inductance Tested at 100kHz,0.25Vrms (20℃)
2、IDC: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 20% from its value without current
3、Operating Temperature : -25℃ ~ +105℃
4、Measure Equipment:
INDUCTANCE : Agilent HP-4284A , HP-4285A
IDC : Agilent HP-4284A+HP-42841A
DCR : CHEN HWA 502A
SLQ-F Series
Rev.01                                          Page 4 of 5                                         www.sunltech.com
◆◆◆◆  Specification
Part Number
Inductance
(μH)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(A) max.
SLQ5022F Series
SLQ5022F1R0NTT 1.0±30% 0.25V/100K 0.009 20.0
SLQ5022F4R7MTT 4.7±20% 0.25V/100K 0.020 10.0
SLQ5022F5R6MTT 5.6±20% 0.25V/100K 0.026 7.0
SLQ5022F100MTT 10±20% 0.25V/100K 0.030 6.0
SLQ5022F270MTT 27±20% 0.25V/100K 0.065 5.7
SLQ5022F330MTT 33±20% 0.25V/100K 0.090 5.5
SLQ5022F470MTT 47±20% 0.25V/100K 0.120 4.5
SLQ5022F680MTT 68±20% 0.25V/100K 0.170 3.5
SLQ5022F101MTT 100±20% 0.25V/100K 0.250 3.0
SLQ5022F151MTT 150±20% 0.25V/100K 0.350 2.0
SLQ5022F221MTT 220±20% 0.25V/100K 0.450 1.8
SLQ5022F331MTT 330±20% 0.25V/100K 0.700 1.0
SLQ5022F471MTT 470±20% 0.25V/100K 0.850 0.92
SLQ5022F681MTT 680±20% 0.25V/100K 1.100 0.90
SLQ5022F102MTT 1000±20% 0.25V/100K 1.800 0.80
Remark:
1、Inductance Tested at 100kHz,0.25Vrms (20℃)
2、IDC: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 20% from its value without current
3、Operating Temperature : -25℃ ~ +105℃
4、Measure Equipment:
INDUCTANCE : Agilent HP-4284A , HP-4285A
IDC : Agilent HP-4284A+HP-42841A
DCR : CHEN HWA 502A
SLQ-F Series
Rev.01                                          Page 5 of 5                                         www.sunltech.com
◆ PACKAGING SPECIFICATION
Type
Tape Dimension Reel Dimension
Quantity
W A0 B0 K0 D P A B C (Pcs/Reel)
SLQ3316F 24.0 9.5 13.5 5.5 1.5 12.0 330 100 13 1000
SLQ3340F 24.0 9.5 13.3 11.7 1.5 12.0 330 100 13 250
SLQ5022F 32.0 15.1 19.7 6.8 1.5 20.0 330 100 13 500
SLQ-F Series
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components